Lunches can get boring and sometimes us parents run out of time to make
healthy lunches for our kids. That is why at CCS we offer a full service
canteen for our families. Purchasing food at the canteen is simple. All you
have to do is fill out your info below and submit it to the office. Families can
deposit canteen money at any time by etransfer at payables@ccsmj.ca or
add to their tuition payments.

In order for your child to use their canteen account, there must be money
deposited on that account prior to ordering. Our canteen supervisor emails
parents ONCE when their canteen account gets to $10.00 or less. That
email is notice to add more money to your families account. Unpaid
accounts will be suspended.

Money can be deposited either at the office or directly at the canteen. You
can also send money by e-transfer. Automated canteen payments can be
set up if requested. Monthly payments can be made on the 1st or 20th of
each month from your bank account. Contact Mrs. Slessor for more
information on any payment related questions (slessor.barbara@ccsm;.ca).



Canteen
Weekly Menu
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Monday
Homemade Hamburger/ Potato Bacon Soup $2.50
Caesar or Garden Salad $5.00
Pizza by the Slice $3.00

(Cheese, Pepperoni, Ham & Pineapple, Chicken Bacon Ranch, Chicken
Teriyaki, Buffalo Chicken)

Tuesday

Homemade Tomato Soup/Chicken Noodle Soup (alternate) $2.50
Caesar or Garden Salad $5.00
Main Meals Rotate
Spaghetti

Chili with a Bun
Chef's Choice

reg $4.50 Ig $6.00
$5.00

Wednesday
Homemade Creamy Turkey Soup/Chicken Fajita(alternate) $2.50

Caesar or Garden Salad $5.00
Taco Salad reg $5.00 Ig $6.50
Thursday

Homemade Creamy Ham and Veggie Soup/Veggie Tortellini (alternate) $2.50

Caesar or Garden Salad $5.00
Main Meals Rotate
Sloppy Joes $3.50
Hot Dog $3.50
Pulled Pork Bun $3.50

Pizza Tater Tot Casserole reg $5.00 Ig $6.50
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Drinks:

Water

Flavoured Water
Juice

White Milk
Chocolate Milk

Snacks:

Cheese String

Goldfish, Ritz, Granola/Nutrigrain Bars Etc
Veggie Bags

Pizza Pops

Nachos and Cheese

Extras:

Fork, Spoon or Knife

Plate

Extra Dip, Crackers, Cheese etc

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

$0.75
$1.00
$1.00
$1.50
$5.00

$0.10
$0.25
$0.50




