# <u>Canteen</u> Info



Lunches can get boring and sometimes us parents run out of time to make healthy lunches for our kids. That is why at CCS we offer a full service canteen for our families. Purchasing food at the canteen is simple. All you have to do is fill out your info below and submit it to the office. Families can deposit canteen money at any time by etransfer at payables@ccsmj.ca or add to their tuition payments.

In order for your child to use their canteen account, there must be money deposited on that account prior to ordering. Our canteen supervisor emails parents ONCE when their canteen account gets to \$10.00 or less. That email is notice to add more money to your families account. Unpaid accounts will be suspended.

Money can be deposited either at the office or directly at the canteen. You can also send money by e-transfer. Automated canteen payments can be set up if requested. Monthly payments can be made on the 1st or 20th of each month from your bank account. Contact Mrs. Slessor for more information on any payment related questions (slessor.barbara@ccsmj.ca).

# <u>Canteen</u> Weekly Menu



#### Monday

Homemade Hamburger/ Potato Bacon Soup	\$2.50
Caesar or Garden Salad	\$5.00
Pizza by the Slice	\$3.00
(Cheese, Pepperoni, Ham & Pineapple, Chicken	Bacon Ranch, Chicken
Teriyaki, Buffalo Chicken)	

### Tuesday

Homemade Tomato Soup/Chicken Noodle	Soup (alternate) \$2.50
Caesar or Garden Salad	\$5.00
Main Meals Rotate	
Spaghetti	reg \$4.50 lg \$6.00
Chili with a Bun	\$5.00
Chef's Choice	

#### Wednesday

Homemade Creamy Turkey Soup/Chicken	ajita(alternate) \$2.50
Caesar or Garden Salad	\$5.00
Taco Salad	reg \$5.00 lg \$6.50

# Thursday

Homemade Creamy Ham and Veggie Soup/Veggie Tortellini (alternate) \$2.50		
Caesar or Garden Salad	\$5.00	
Main Meals Rotate		
Sloppy Joes	\$3.50	
Hot Dog	\$3.50	
Pulled Pork Bun	\$3.50	
Pizza Tater Tot Casserole	reg \$5.00 lg \$6.50	

## Drinks:

Water	\$1.00
Flavoured Water	\$1.00
Juice	\$1.00
White Milk	\$1.00
Chocolate Milk	\$1.00
Snacks:	
Cheese String	\$0.75
Goldfish, Ritz, Granola/Nutrigrain Bars Etc	\$1.00
Veggie Bags	\$1.00
Pizza Pops	\$1.50
Nachos and Cheese	\$5.00

#### Extras:

Fork, Spoon or Knife	\$0.10
Plate	\$0.25
Extra Dip, Crackers, Cheese etc	\$0.50

